THE DATASHEET OF
ADP2384ACPZN-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
20 V, 4 A, Synchronous, Step-Down
DC-to-DC Regulator
Data Sheet ADP2384
FEATURES
Input voltage: 4.5 V to 20 V

_8 ∆××
∆
RESR =
L
RIPPLEOUT
I
V
∆
∆ _
where:
ΔVOUT_RIPPLE is the allowable output ripple voltage.
RESR is the equivalent series resistance of the output capacitor
in ohms (Ω).
Table 7. Recommended Inductors
Vendor Part No. Value (µH) ISAT (A) IRMS (A) DCR (mΩ)
Toko FDVE1040-1R5M 1.5 13.7 14.6 4.6
 FDVE1040-2R2M 2.2 11.4 11.6 6.8
 FDVE1040-3R3M 3.3 9.8 9.0 10.1
 FDVE1040-4R7M 4.7 8.2 8.0 13.8
 FDVE1040-6R8M 6.8 7.1 7.1 20.2
 FDVE1040-100M 10 6.1 5.2 34.1
Vishay IHLP4040DZ-1R0M-01 1.0 36 17.5 4.1
 IHLP4040DZ-1R5M-01 1.5 27.5 15 5.8
 IHLP4040DZ-2R2M-01 2.2 25.6 12 9
 IHLP4040DZ-3R3M-01 3.3 18.6 10 14.4
 IHLP4040DZ-4R7M-01 4.7 17 9.5 16.5
 IHLP4040DZ-6R8M-01 6.8 13.5 8.0 23.3
 IHLP4040DZ-100M-01 10 12 6.8 36.5
Wurth Elektronik 744325120 1.2 25 20 1.8
 744325180 1.8 18 16 3.5
 744325240 2.4 17 14 4.75
744325330 3.3 15 12 5.9